

W.P.(Crl.)No. 98-101 OF 2001

asterITEM

ITEM NO.3

Court No. 3

SECTION X

A/N MA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 98-101/2001

BISHARAT ALI RAJPUT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )( For Final Disposal )

WITH W.P.(Crl.)No.161-164/2001( With Office Report)( For Final Disposal) Crl.A.No.680/2001( With appln.for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.B.S. Billowria,Adv.,

Ms.Ritu Puri Arora,Adv.,

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.B.S.Billowria,Adv.,

Mr.Satish Wig,Adv.

Ms.Ranjana Narayan,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.,

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned to 19.8.2003.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the State of J & K would verify how many criminal cases for investigation are pending against the petitioners and the stage thereof. Learned counsel for the State Govt. would also produce the latest detention order, if any.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master